7/29/2015

USPTO. ETAS. Trademark Assignment Recordation Form. Signature



#### **United States Patent and Trademark Office**

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



## Electronic Trademark Assignment System

Trademark Assignment Recordation Form
Navigation: <u>Guidelines - Conveyance Type - Correspondence - Conveyor - Receiver - Property - Attachments - Sign</u>

ETAS v.1.8.1 PTO-1594 (Rev. 11/15) OMB No. 0651-0027 (Exp. 04/30/2015)

# **Signature**

The request must be signed by the filer. The request will not be "signed" in the sense of a traditional paper document. To sign the request, the signer must enter any combination of printable characters that have been adopted to serve the function of a signature, preceded and followed by the forward slash(/) symbol. Acceptable "signatures" could include: /john doe/; /jd/; and /123-4567/.

Sign the request by completing the following fields

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/26/2015	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Glaxo Group Limited		10/7/22/2015	private limited company: ENGLAND

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GlaxoSmithKline Consumer Healthcare (UK) IP Limited	
Street Address:	980 Great West Road	
City:	Brentford, Middlesex	
State/Country:	ENGLAND	
Postal Code:	TW8 (GS	
Entity Type:	private limited company: ENGLAND	

http://etas.uspto.gov/etas/t.jsp

#### 7/29/2015

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4474728	PROPOD	
Registration Number:	4342948		
Registration Number:	4132479		

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

2157517066

Phone:

2157517547

Email:

trademarks@gsk.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name:

Charles M. Atkinson

Address Line 1:

5 Crescent Drive

Address Line 2:

NY0300

Address Line 4:

Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA. 19112

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:

Address Line 2:

Address Line 3:

Address Line 4:

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=US Confirm Assgn-GGL to GSK CH (UK) IP Limited#page1 tif source=US Confirm Assgn-GGL to GSK CH (UK) IP Limited#page2 tif

Signature: *	/tad/
Name: <b>∗</b>	Terence A. Dixon
Date:	07/29/2015

[NISE OF A STATE OF	DI
Next Screen	васк

Cancel Save

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

07/29/2015 08:42 AM EDT

### CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Glaxo Group Limited, an English private limited company having a place of business at 980 Great West Road, Brentford, Middlesex, TW8 9GS, England ("Assignor"), owned certain trademarks and/or service marks in the U.S., and the U.S. applications and/or registrations for such marks, as set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor assigned all of the right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, to GlaxoSmithKline Consumer Healthcare (UK) IP Limited, a private company limited by shares and registered in England, having a place of business at 980 Great West Road, Brentford, Middlesex, TW8 9GS England ("Assignee"), pursuant to a certain Intellectual Property Assignment (the "IP Assignment") dated 26 February, 2015.

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor hereby confirms that for good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee to Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby is acknowledged, it sold, transferred, assigned and conveyed to Assignee, pursuant to the IP Assignment, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks in the U.S., and to the U.S. applications and/or registrations for the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, effective as of the date of the IP Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Confirmatory Trademark Assignment to be duly executed by an authorized representative on this  $22^{9}$  day of 1014, 2015.

Glaxo Group Limited

Name: Charles M. Atkinson

Title: Authorized Representative

## EXHIBIT A Trademark Schedule

Mark	Application Number	Registration Number
PROPOD	85958603	4474728
OPTIZORB device	85122831	4342948
PANADOL arrow tip and star device	85066248	4132479

TRADEMARK REEL: 005587 FRAME: 0960

**RECORDED: 07/24/2015**